
Norwich (7-12, 2-4) -vs- Regis (Mass.) (11-9, 2-5)
01/31/26 at Higgins Court/ Weston, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Norwich 62

Regis (Mass.) 55

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 197
Site: Higgins Court/ Weston, Mass.
Referees: Joseph Smoot , Michael Maloney, Amin Purry

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Norwich 33 29 62
Regis (Mass.) 35 20 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Joe Joe DuBrul * 36 6-10 5-6 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 2 18
02 Jordan Ricketts * 33 4-12 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 10
11 Michel Ndayishimiye * 38 4-11 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 3 2 4 0 2 8
21 Charles Nogard * 24 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 0 7
14 Mike Johnson-Correia * 21 3-8 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 6
24 Mohammed Kanneh 19 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 1 8
04 Noah Hutchinson 18 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
31 Riley Severy 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 7-16 7-11 7-23 30 13 9 7 2 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 3-9   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 4-7   57.14% 3-4   75.00%
Total 24-59   40.7% 7-16   43.8% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-00:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Aamyr Sullivan * 30 3-8 1-2 5-6 2-7 9 1 6 5 0 0 12
23 Jamir Harvey * 23 6-14 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 12
33 Gehrig Brynda * 28 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 1 1 5
11 Rob Elliott * 27 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 1 3
01 Jeffrey Herbin * 26 1-5 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Hunter Zancan 14 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
08 Tyrone Chinn 17 3-6 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 1 7
10 Ned Fitzpatrick 16 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
00 Devon Reid 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Jahkai Veal 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Jaiden Soberanis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
04 Raymond Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 4-24 9-12 11-29 40 13 7 13 2 3 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75% 3-12   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 7-24   29.17% 1-12   8.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 21-56   37.5% 4-24   16.7% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
15:29



1st Half Box Score
Norwich 33

Regis (Mass.) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Joe Joe DuBrul 17 3-4 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
2 Jordan Ricketts 18 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 Michel Ndayishimiye 18 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 2 6
21 Charles Nogard 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 Mike Johnson-Correia 13 2-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
24 Mohammed Kanneh 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Noah Hutchinson 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Riley Severy 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 3-9 4-7 2-12 14 7 3 3 0 3 33
41.9% 33.3% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Aamyr Sullivan 12 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 5 4 0 0 6
23 Jamir Harvey 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Gehrig Brynda 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Rob Elliott 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jeffrey Herbin 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Hunter Zancan 13 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
8 Tyrone Chinn 12 3-5 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 1 7
10 Ned Fitzpatrick 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
0 Devon Reid 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jahkai Veal 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Jaiden Soberanis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Raymond Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 3-12 4-6 7-17 24 8 5 7 0 1 35
43.8% 25.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Norwich 29

Regis (Mass.) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Joe Joe DuBrul 19 3-6 3-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 2 9
2 Jordan Ricketts 15 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Michel Ndayishimiye 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 0 2
21 Charles Nogard 15 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 5
14 Mike Johnson-Correia 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Mohammed Kanneh 13 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
4 Noah Hutchinson 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
31 Riley Severy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 4-7 3-4 5-11 16 6 6 4 2 4 29
39.3% 57.1% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Aamyr Sullivan 18 1-4 0-1 4-4 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Jamir Harvey 19 5-12 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 10
33 Gehrig Brynda 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
11 Rob Elliott 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
1 Jeffrey Herbin 15 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Hunter Zancan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Tyrone Chinn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ned Fitzpatrick 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Devon Reid 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jahkai Veal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Jaiden Soberanis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Raymond Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-24 1-12 5-6 4-12 16 5 2 6 2 2 20
29.2% 8.3% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (Mass.)
19:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
GOOD JUMPER by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 19:17 2-2

18:47 MISS 3PTR by HERBIN,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 18:29

18:10 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by HERBIN,JEFFREY

18:00 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ROB
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
17:39 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
17:37 FOUL  by HARVEY,JAMIR
17:21 FOUL  by HARVEY,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by NOGARD,CHARLES 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

16:44 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
STEAL  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 16:43
GOOD LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:40 4-2 V 2

16:14 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by HERBIN,JEFFREY
MISS 3PTR by RICKETTS,JORDAN 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMIR
15:42 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
15:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 15:42
SUB OUT by NOGARD,CHARLES 15:42

15:42 SUB IN by CHINN,TYRONE
15:42 SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by RICKETTS,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:35 6-4 V 2
15:11 MISS 3PTR by BRYNDA,GEHRIG

REBOUND DEF by DUBRUL,JOE JOE --
14:57 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,ROB
14:57 SUB IN by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
14:57 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE(in the paint) 14:40 8-4 V 4
14:40 FOUL  by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN

MISS FT by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ROB

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 14:40
SUB OUT by RICKETTS,JORDAN 14:40

14:14 MISS 3PTR by HERBIN,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEF by KANNEH,MOHAMMED --

14:02 FOUL  by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
MISS FT by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 14:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 14:02 9-4 V 5

14:02 SUB IN by VEAL,JAHKAI
14:02 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,NED
14:02 SUB OUT by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
14:02 SUB OUT by HERBIN,JEFFREY

FOUL  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 13:51
13:51 SUB IN by ZANCAN,HUNTER
13:51 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ROB
13:34 MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,NED

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
13:30 9-6 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by BRYNDA,GEHRIG(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 13:15
13:13 STEAL  by CHINN,TYRONE
13:09 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHINN,TYRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 13:09
13:09 9-9 GOOD FT by CHINN,TYRONE

SUB IN by SEVERY,RILEY 13:09
SUB IN by NOGARD,CHARLES 13:09
SUB IN by RICKETTS,JORDAN 13:09
SUB OUT by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 13:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 13:09
SUB OUT by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 13:09
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 12:48 11-9 V 2

12:31 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,HUNTER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RICKETTS,JORDAN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by VEAL,JAHKAI
12:01 MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,NED

-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,TYRONE
11:55 MISS LAYUP by CHINN,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by NOGARD,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CHINN,TYRONE
11:17 FOUL  by ZANCAN,HUNTER
11:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,RAYMOND
11:12 SUB OUT by BRYNDA,GEHRIG

GOOD 3PTR by RICKETTS,JORDAN 10:59 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by NOGARD,CHARLES --

10:37 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,HUNTER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 10:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 10:22
SUB IN by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 10:22
SUB OUT by SEVERY,RILEY 10:22
SUB OUT by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 10:22

10:22 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
10:22 SUB OUT by VEAL,JAHKAI
10:06 TURNOVER  by CHINN,TYRONE

MISS LAYUP by RICKETTS,JORDAN 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,NED

FOUL  by NOGARD,CHARLES 09:53
09:53 SUB IN by HERBIN,JEFFREY
09:53 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ROB
09:53 SUB OUT by ZANCAN,HUNTER
09:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RAYMOND
09:52 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,NED

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
MISS 3PTR by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,NED
09:09 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ROB

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,NOAH --
09:04 FOUL  by FITZPATRICK,NED

GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 09:04 15-16 H 1
MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CHINN,TYRONE
08:50 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHINN,TYRONE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ROB
08:26 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ROB
08:26 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,ROB

GOOD FT by NOGARD,CHARLES 08:26 16-18 H 2
GOOD FT by NOGARD,CHARLES 08:26 17-18 H 1
SUB IN by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 08:26



SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 08:26
08:26 SUB IN by ZANCAN,HUNTER
08:26 SUB IN by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
08:26 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ROB
08:26 SUB OUT by CHINN,TYRONE

FOUL  by NOGARD,CHARLES 08:10
08:10 MISS FT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:10 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

SUB IN by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 08:10
SUB OUT by NOGARD,CHARLES 08:10
GOOD LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL(in the paint) 07:59 19-19

07:37 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,HUNTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

MISS 3PTR by RICKETTS,JORDAN 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG

07:13 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 06:50
REBOUND OFF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
GOOD 3PTR by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 06:46 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE --

06:31 TURNOVER  by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
STEAL  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 06:30
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,HUNTER
06:20 MISS LAYUP by ZANCAN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by RICKETTS,JORDAN 06:12 24-24

05:50 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
STEAL  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:44 26-24 V 2

05:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:31 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AAMYR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HERBIN,JEFFREY

05:00 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
SUB IN by SEVERY,RILEY 05:00
SUB OUT by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,NED
05:00 SUB IN by CHINN,TYRONE
05:00 SUB IN by VEAL,JAHKAI
05:00 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
05:00 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,NED
05:00 SUB OUT by HERBIN,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 04:50
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE(in the paint) 04:48 28-26 V 2

04:36 MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,NED
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,HUNTER
FOUL  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 04:11
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 04:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 04:11

03:58 MISS JUMPER by VEAL,JAHKAI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,TYRONE

03:50 MISS LAYUP by CHINN,TYRONE
-- REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,HUNTER

03:47 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,HUNTER(in the paint)
FOUL  by SEVERY,RILEY 03:47

03:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:47 MISS FT by ZANCAN,HUNTER



-- REBOUND OFF by VEAL,JAHKAI
03:29 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHINN,TYRONE(in the paint)
03:08 SUB IN by REID,DEVON
03:08 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,NED

MISS 3PTR by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CHINN,TYRONE

02:44 MISS 3PTR by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,TYRONE

02:38 MISS 3PTR by REID,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by SEVERY,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
FOUL  by RICKETTS,JORDAN 02:04

02:04 28-31 H 3 GOOD FT by REID,DEVON
02:04 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by REID,DEVON
02:04 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
02:04 SUB OUT by VEAL,JAHKAI

GOOD 3PTR by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 01:45 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by RICKETTS,JORDAN --

01:24 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
REBOUND DEF by SEVERY,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SEVERY,RILEY 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
00:50 31-35 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRYNDA,GEHRIG

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
MISS LAYUP by RICKETTS,JORDAN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by REMBERT,GAGE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICKETTS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:17 33-35 H 2

00:00 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
REBOUND DEF by DUBRUL,JOE JOE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (Mass.)
MISS 3PTR by RICKETTS,JORDAN 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
19:15 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by RICKETTS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
18:45 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
MISS LAYUP by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 18:19

18:19 BLOCK  by ELLIOTT,ROB
REBOUND OFF by DUBRUL,JOE JOE --
MISS LAYUP by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
18:02 MISS 3PTR by HERBIN,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RICKETTS,JORDAN 17:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
17:16 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ROB

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,JAMIR
17:11 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,JAMIR

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 17:11
SUB OUT by RICKETTS,JORDAN 17:11
MISS LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
16:48 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AAMYR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NOGARD,CHARLES 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYNDA,GEHRIG



16:04 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:00
TURNOVER  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 15:45

15:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:29 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE(in the paint) 15:13 35-43 H 8
14:46 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
14:41 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 14:33

14:33 STEAL  by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
SUB IN by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 14:33
SUB OUT by NOGARD,CHARLES 14:33

14:04 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

13:49 MISS 3PTR by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMIR
13:19 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

REBOUND DEF by KANNEH,MOHAMMED --
GOOD 3PTR by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 13:00 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE --
FOUL  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 12:38

12:38 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
12:38 38-45 H 7 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

SUB IN by SEVERY,RILEY 12:38
SUB IN by RICKETTS,JORDAN 12:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 12:38
SUB OUT by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 12:38

12:38 SUB IN by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
12:38 SUB IN by CHINN,TYRONE
12:38 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,NED
12:38 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
12:38 SUB OUT by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
12:38 SUB OUT by HERBIN,JEFFREY

TURNOVER  by SEVERY,RILEY 12:10
12:09 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ROB
11:53 MISS LAYUP by CHINN,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by SEVERY,RILEY --
11:45 FOUL  by HARVEY,JAMIR
11:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by RICKETTS,JORDAN 11:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICKETTS,JORDAN 11:45 39-45 H 6

11:45 SUB IN by ZANCAN,HUNTER
11:45 SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMIR
11:33 TURNOVER  by CHINN,TYRONE

STEAL  by SEVERY,RILEY 11:31
FOUL  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 11:25
SUB IN by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 11:25
SUB OUT by SEVERY,RILEY 11:25

11:14 MISS 3PTR by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
-- REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,HUNTER

FOUL  by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 11:09
10:53 TURNOVER  by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN

MISS LAYUP by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 10:36
10:36 BLOCK  by BRYNDA,GEHRIG

REBOUND OFF by DUBRUL,JOE JOE --
10:32 FOUL  by CHINN,TYRONE

GOOD FT by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 10:32 40-45 H 5



GOOD FT by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 10:32 41-45 H 4
10:26 SUB IN by REID,DEVON
10:26 SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMIR
10:26 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
10:26 SUB OUT by ZANCAN,HUNTER
10:26 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ROB
10:26 SUB OUT by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
10:14 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

STEAL  by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 10:13
SUB IN by NOGARD,CHARLES 09:53
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 09:53

09:53 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ROB
09:53 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,NED

MISS LAYUP by RICKETTS,JORDAN 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ROB

09:28 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by NOGARD,CHARLES --
GOOD 3PTR by NOGARD,CHARLES 09:16 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --

09:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:51 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMIR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:47 FOUL  by REID,DEVON

GOOD 3PTR by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 08:34 47-45 V 2
ASSIST  by RICKETTS,JORDAN --

08:18 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,JAMIR
STEAL  by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 08:17

08:15 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
08:15 SUB IN by HERBIN,JEFFREY
08:15 SUB IN by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
08:15 SUB OUT by CHINN,TYRONE
08:15 SUB OUT by REID,DEVON

TURNOVER  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 08:10
07:56 MISS 3PTR by HERBIN,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by KANNEH,MOHAMMED(in the paint) 07:36 49-45 V 4

07:13 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,JAMIR
STEAL  by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 07:13

07:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ROB
06:44 49-48 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ROB

-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,JAMIR
MISS LAYUP by NOGARD,CHARLES 06:20
REBOUND OFF by KANNEH,MOHAMMED --
MISS LAYUP by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
FOUL  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL 06:12

06:12 MISS FT by HERBIN,JEFFREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:12 49-49 GOOD FT by HERBIN,JEFFREY
GOOD LAYUP by KANNEH,MOHAMMED(in the paint) 05:50 51-49 V 2
ASSIST  by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --

05:24 51-51 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,JAMIR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NOGARD,CHARLES(in the paint) 05:09 53-51 V 2

05:06 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,NED
05:06 SUB OUT by BRYNDA,GEHRIG
04:39 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR

BLOCK  by NOGARD,CHARLES 04:39
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 04:19
REBOUND OFF by NOGARD,CHARLES --



MISS 3PTR by NOGARD,CHARLES 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

FOUL  by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 03:48
03:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:48 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR
03:48 53-53 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

MISS LAYUP by NOGARD,CHARLES 03:24
REBOUND OFF by KANNEH,MOHAMMED --
GOOD LAYUP by KANNEH,MOHAMMED(in the paint) 03:22 55-53 V 2

03:03 MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,NED
REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
MISS JUMPER by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBIN,JEFFREY
02:06 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL --
GOOD 3PTR by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 01:44 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by NOGARD,CHARLES --

01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:22 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,JAMIR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 01:13
SUB OUT by KANNEH,MOHAMMED 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
01:13 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,NED

FOUL  by DUBRUL,JOE JOE 00:58
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 00:58
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by CHINN,TYRONE
00:58 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,NED
00:58 SUB OUT by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
00:58 SUB OUT by HERBIN,JEFFREY
00:44 FOUL  by CHINN,TYRONE

SUB IN by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 00:44
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by HERBIN,JEFFREY
00:44 SUB IN by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
00:44 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,NED
00:44 SUB OUT by CHINN,TYRONE

GOOD LAYUP by NDAYISHIMIYE,MICHEL(in the paint) 00:17 60-55 V 5
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 00:16
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-CORREIA,MIKE 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by REID,DEVON
00:16 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,NED
00:16 SUB OUT by HERBIN,JEFFREY
00:16 SUB OUT by SOBERANIS,JAIDEN
00:07 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,AAMYR

BLOCK  by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 00:07
REBOUND DEF by DUBRUL,JOE JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:02 62-55 V 7
ASSIST  by DUBRUL,JOE JOE --


